
 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Richmond: John Greene (PC) 
Official Agent: Louise Campbell 

Date Filed: August 19, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 39,691.40 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,976.52 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
   expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election           
   expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a          
   number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and               
   inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 3,104.28

 
$ 3,104.28

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
2,250.00

 
2,250.00

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
23,605.77

 
23,605.77

 
Travel 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Campaign Functions 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
Other 

 
42.99

 
42.99

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 29,003.04

 
$ 29,003.04

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 29,003.04

 
$ 29,003.04



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Richmond: John Percy (GPNS) 
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 39,691.40 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,976.52 

 
 

Expense Category 

 
Filed by Official 

Agent  

 
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00 
 
Worker Remuneration 0.00 
 
Publicity / Advertising 0.00 
 
Travel 0.00 
 
Campaign Functions 0.00 
 
Other 0.00 
 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 
 
  Subtotal $ 0.00 
 
  
 
Disputed Claims 0.00 
 
  Total $ 0.00 

 
                                                                                           

 



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Richmond: Clair Rankin (NDP) 
Official Agent: Nancy Graham 
Date Filed: August 19, 2009 

 
Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 39,691.40 

Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,976.52 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all              
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election          
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a         
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and              
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
 
 
 
                                                                                           

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1 

 
Headquarter Expenses 

 
$ 5,155.64

 
$ 5,642.88

 
Worker Remuneration 

 
3,092.54

 
3,092.54

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
7,470.96

 
7,470.96

 
Travel 

 
1,238.18

 
1,238.18

 
Campaign Functions 

 
300.00

 
300.00

 
Other 

 
1,019.58

 
1,019.58

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 18,276.90

 
$ 18,764.14

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 18,276.90

 
$ 18,764.14



 
 
 

 
 

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses  
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election 

Richmond: Michel P. Samson (NSLP) 
Official Agent: Joel Bowen 

Date Filed: August 14, 2009 
 

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 39,691.40 
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 10,976.52 

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all          
    expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election       
    expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a     
    number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and          
    inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.  

 
                                                                                      
 
 
 

 

Expense Category Filed by Official 
Agent 

Election 
Expenses Eligible 

for 
Reimbursement 1  

Headquarter Expenses 
 

$ 3,807.74
 

$ 3,807.74
 
Worker Remuneration 

 
5,321.50

 
5,321.50

 
Publicity / Advertising 

 
19,956.46

 
19,956.46

 
Travel 

 
577.58

 
577.58

 
Campaign Functions 

 
1,717.08

 
859.24

 
Other 

 
206.82

 
206.82

 
Personal Expenses of Candidate 

 
548.45

 
548.45

 
  Subtotal 

 
$ 32,135.63

 
$ 31,277.79

   

 
Disputed Claims 

 
0.00

 
0.00

 
  Total 

 
$ 32,135.63

 
$ 31,277.79



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
      


